
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Reengrossed House Bill No. 466 by Representative Gisclair

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "616(C) and (D)" to "616(C),(D) and (F)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 15, after "appointed." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 and
5 17 and insert the following:

6 "The court may also grant the CASA volunteer access to the home in which the child
7 is placed."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 19, change "616(C) and(D)" to "616(C),(D) and (F)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, between lines 8 and 9 insert the following:

12 "F. Information from investigations of reports that are inconclusive may be
13 disclosed, with the applicant's written consent, for the limited purposes of evaluating
14 the applicant to be a ~~CASA volunteer~~, a foster parent, an adoptive parent, or
15 caregiver pursuant to R.S. 46:56(F)(11).

16 * * *

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 3, line 10, delete "promulgation" and insert "adoption"